OP \$90.00 5614589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM607178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCF National Bank		11/04/2020	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Branford Foam Mid-Hold, LLC		
Street Address:	150 E. 58th Street		
Internal Address:	37th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10155		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Branford Foam Acquiror, Inc.		
Street Address:	6250 N. River Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 10-100		
City:	Rosemont		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60018		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Drew Foam Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	6250 N. River Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 10-100		
City:	Rosemont		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60018		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Drew Foam Companies, Inc.		
Street Address:	1093 Highway 278 East		
City:	Monticello		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	71655		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Drew Foam of South Carolina Inc.		
	TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0544

900578671

Street Address:	1093 Highway 278 East	
City:	Monticello	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	71655	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5614589	DREW FOAM
Registration Number:	5614591	
Registration Number:	1015307	DREW FOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142975370

Email: shaines@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. King

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. King	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. King/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Drew Foam - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed Drew Foam - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Executed Drew Foam - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Executed Drew Foam - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 4, 2020 in favor of Branford Foam Mid-Hold, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Branford Foam Acquiror, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Intermediate Holdings"), Drew Foam Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), Drew Foam Companies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and Drew Foam of South Carolina Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DFSC"; the Company and DFSC are referred to herein, collectively, as "Borrowers" and, individually, as a "Borrowers" and, individually, as a "Grantors" and, individually, as a "Grantors"), by TCF National Bank ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") executed by Grantors in favor of Lender, each Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6340/0536.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and, to the extent any assignment of rights in the Trademarks was made in the Security Agreement, reassign to each Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of such Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest in and lien on each of the Trademarks, including:

- (i) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, Trademark registration, and Trademark application and all extensions and renewals thereof; and
- (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation (x) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing and (y) any and all claims and causes of action by Borrower against third parties for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default of any Trademark, Trademark registration, or Trademark application listed on Schedule 1 hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right but no obligation to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, said damages.

To the extent any assignment of rights in the Trademarks was made in the Security Agreement, Lender reassigns to each Grantor any rights it may have in the Trademarks.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Each Grantor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder. The Lender authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

TCF NATIONAL BANK

Name: Thomas Karle

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 11/05/2020

Application No.	Filing Date	Jurisdiction	<u>Mark</u>	Owner of Record
/Registration No.	/Registration			
	<u>Date</u>			
87/614,665/	9/19/2017/	U.S.	DREW FOAM	Drew Foam Companies
5,614,589	11/27/2018			Inc.
87/614,691/	9/19/2017/	U.S.		Drew Foam Companies
5,614,591	11/27/2018			Inc.
73/018932/	4/16/1974/	U.S.	DREW FOAM	Drew Foam Companies
1,015,307	7/08/1975			Inc.